1 3
2 13
3 7
4 A1
5 11
6 8
7 14
8 12
9 4
10 15
11 22
1210
13 9
14 19
15 16
16 6
17 2
18 18
19 20
20 5
21 21
2 17

Driver

Graham Rahal
Josef Newgarden
Will Power
Takuma Sato
Simon Pagenaud
Scott Dixon
Alexander Rossi
Charlie Kimball
Helio Castroneves
Tony Kanaan
Carlos Munoz
Conor Daly
Marco Andretti
Esteban Gutierrez (R)
Max Chilton
Mikhail Aleshin
Ryan Hunter-Reay
JR Hildebrand
Oriol Servia
James Hinchcliffe
Spencer Pigot

Ed Jones (R)

OFFICIAL BOX SCORE
VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES

CHEVROLET DETROIT GRAND PRIX PRESENTED BY LEAR - Race 2

Sunday, June 4, 2017

Car Name Laps Reason Out
SoldierStrong / TurnsForTroops.com Honda 70  Running
hum by Verizon Team Penske Chevrolet 70  Running
Verizon Team Penske Chevrolet 70  Running
Andretti Autosport Honda 70  Running
DXC Technology Team Penske Chevrolet 70  Running
Camping World Honda 70  Running
Andretti Autosport/Curb Honda 70  Running
Tresiba Honda 70  Running
Hitachi Team Penske Chevrolet 70  Running
NTT Data Honda 70  Running
ABC Supply AJ Foyt Racing Chevrolet 70  Running
ABC Supply AJ Foyt Racing Chevrolet 70  Running
Magneti Marelli Honda 70  Running
UNIFIN Honda 70  Running
Gallagher Honda 69  Running
SMP Racing Schmidt Peterson Motorsports Honda 69  Running
DHL Honda 69  Running
Fuzzy's Vodka Chevrolet 69  Running
Fifth Third Bank Honda 69  Running
Arrow Schmidt Peterson Motorsports Honda 65  Mechanical
Fuzzy's Vodka Chevrolet 65  Mechanical
Boy Scouts of America Honda 60  Mechanical

Pts
53
41
35
34
30
28
26
24
22
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
14
12
11
10

9
8

- verizon’
= indycar
| series

Total Pts  Standings

251 6
259 5
233 8
292 3
278 4
303 1
246 7
132 19
295 2
223 9
168 17
114 21
182 14
27 29
204 12
177 15
183 13
173 16
61 24
216 10
124 20
215 1

Time of Race: 01:33:36.3769 Avg Speed: 105.442 mph Margin of Victory: 1.1772 seconds Lead Changes: 5 Caution Laps: 2

Fastest Lap: 113.346 mph (74.6385 seconds) on Lap 59 by 2 - Josef Newgarder
Fastest Leader Lap: 113.104 mph (74.7981 seconds) on Lap 27 by 2 - Josef Newgarder
Verizon P1 Award Winner: Takuma Sato, 1:13,6732, 114.831 mph

Legend: R = Sunoco Rookie of the Year candidate; All cars use fourth-generation Verizon IndyCar Series chassis (IR-12) with Chevrolet or Honda aerodynamic bodywork

Lap Leaders:

Laps
1-22

23 - 24
25-29
30 - 47
48 - 49
50 - 70

Car
26

15
2
15
2
15

Lap Leader Summary:

Driver
Sato, Takuma

Rahal, Graham
Newgarden, Josef
Rahal, Graham
Newgarden, Josef
Rahal, Graham

and Firestone tires

Caution Flags:

Car Driver Times Laps No Duration
15 Rahal, Graham 3 41 1 66 to 67 2
26 Sato, Takuma 1 22
2 Newgarden, Josef 2 7
Penalties:
Car Reason
98 Blocking
16 Pit Speed Violation

5  Pit Speed Violation
7 Improper Pit Exit
10 Hitting Pit Equipment

Information provided by Indy Racing Information System - Copyright INDYCAR, LLC 2017

Total Reason for Caution

Mechanical: Cars 5 & 20 stopped on track

Lap Penalty

4 Give Up One Position
6  Drive-Through

7 Drive-Through

36 Drive-Through

51 Drive-Through



